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Chart:—Delaware River, No. 2564. Also,
Sailing Directions for the Principal Ports of the
United States, 1882, page 156 ; Hydrographic
Notice, No. 7 of 1888, page 22.

By command of their Lordships,
W. J. L. Whartori) Hydrographer.

Hydrographic Office, Admiralty; London.
30th August to 2nd September, 1895.

INCOME TAX.
WHEREA.S it has become necessary to renew

the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst
the Commissioners appointed to act in the divi-
sion of High Peak in the county of Derby, as
•Commissioners for ' the general purposes of the
Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty
duties on profits arising from property, profes-
sions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the
Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pur-
suance of the powers vested' in us in that behalf,
do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax
-Commissioners for the county aforesaid, being
respectively qualified to act as such Commis-
sioners, to be holden at the office of the Clerk
to the Commissioners of Taxes, at Bakewell, on
Thursday, the 31st day b'f October, 1895, at
•eleven o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose
of cho.osing fit and propel- 'persons to be Com-
missioners to supply vacancies ampngst the
^Commissioners for the general purposes of the
Income Tax for the division of High Peak afore-
said. F. L. Robinson.

Edrtiond H. Wodehouse.
Inland Revenue, Somerset House,

London, August 30, 1895.

INCOME TAX,'
WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew

the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst
the Commissioners appointed to act in the division

.•of Forehoe and Humbleyard in the county of
Norfolk as Commissioners for the general purposes
of the Acts of Parliament for granting to Her
Majesty duties on profits arising from property,
professions, trades, and offices : Now we, two of
*the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pur-
suance of the powers vested in us in that behalf,
do hereby cgnvene a meeting of the Land Tax
Commissioners for the county aforesaid, being

' respectively qualified to act as such Commis-
sioners, to be holden at the King's Head Inn,
Market-place, Wymondham on Tuesday the 24th
•day of September, 1895, at eleven o'clock in the
forenoon, for the purpose of"choosing fit atid proper
.•persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies
Amongst the Commissioners for the general pur-
poses of the Income Tax for the division of
Forehoe and Humbleyard aforesaid.

F. L. Robinson.
Edmond H. Wodehouse.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House,
• London, August 31, 1895.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Registrar
.lias, pursuant to the Building Societies Acts, this
•day cancelled the Registry of the Ely and District
Peers' Economic Building Society (Register
No. 14), held at Ely in the county of Cambridge,
on the ground that the Society has ceased to exist.
—Dated the 30th day of August 1895.

E. W. Brabrook) Chief Registrar.

JAMAICA GOVERNMENT NOTICE.
Forfeiture of Moneys deposited in the Treasury

on account-of Insolvent Estates.

WHEREAS provision has been made by
.Law 5 of 1894 for the Forfeiture. of

Moneys deposited in the Treasury on account of
insolvent Estates, and remaining unclaimed for
20 years and upwards, and whereas by direction
of the Officer Administering the Government of
this Island, that proceedings be now taken under
the Law, I hereby give public notice that unless
within one year from the date of this publication
claim to the moneys be made to the satisfaction
of the Treasurer, or to a Court of competent
jurisdiction, such moneys will become part of- the
general assets of this Island.

H. W. LIVINGSTON, Island Treasurer*
Island Treasury,

September 26, 1894.
Statement showing Balances at Credit of Insolvenfi

Estates and Dividend remaining unclaimed.
Balance at Credit.
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Henry Jackson
Robert B. Muirhead ... '
John P. Burke
James Minot
William Christie ......
Robert Spalding
William Gordon
Richard Hitchins
Arthur McKenzie
James Campbell ... ...
William D'Aguilar
Benjamin Naar ... ...
Prescott and Hamilton ...
William Hyslop ..
R. Mendes
W. M. Anderson
Andrew Dunn
Francis G. Mayne
Solomon Lazarus ... ...
McDowell and Drummond
John Ware ..,
Charles Arbouin ... ...
Robert B. Parry
Charles Mathon ... .
Charles H. Davis
Richard Prendergast ...
Thomas B. Smith
Daniel Abisdid
Edward Riuesett
Joseph Cohen
Alexander Mclhado
James Wallace and Co
Richard Hitchins ......
R. J. C. Hitchins
William Abraham
McFadyen and Worthington
John P. Wakeford
Phineas Goldsmith ...

! Samuel Murphy ... .,
Ferguson and Delande ...
Moses Ramos ... ...
J. C.Deleon. ... ~fS
Hendrick and Breakspear
Edward Lucas
George N. Ramos..
Edward C. Smith
J. Borthond
W. G. Astwood
Henry J. De Pass
Jacob De Pass
Noel Crosswell
C. H. Smith
Joseph G. Smith
Wyndhan S. Serres (Rev.)

£
17
26
11-

s.
14
3
14

3413
7 12

175 3
23
57
30
24
79
13
56
82
28
65
52
60
41
119
24
31
33
105
12
11 10
64 9
14 14
108 5
25 18
20 1
419 4
38 10
2 18
84
12
21
151
367
" 34
358
28
59
218
38
125
60
55
23
9
8
0
48
51

11
0
7
18
8
0
15
11
18
5
18
17
13
13
15
10
14
6
17
4

d.
11
9
10
8
0
2
10
2
0
3
7
2
0
7
0
9
10
2
2
2
6
5
8
1
7
3
1
1
9
7

.7
4
2
1
0
1
9
2
6
6
1
7
2
4
1
11
1
5
0
0
10
8
0
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