Chart:—Delaware River, No. 2564. Also, Sailing Directions for the Principal Ports of the United States, 1882, page 156; Hydrographic Notice, No. 7 of 1888, page 22.

By command of their Lordships,

W. J. L. Wharton, Hydrographer.

Hydrographic Office, Admiralty, London. 30th August to 2nd September, 1895.

## INCOME TAX.

WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of High Peak in the county of Derby, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the office of the Clerk to the Commissioners of Taxes, at Bakewell, on Thursday, the 31st day of October, 1895, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax for the division of High Peak afore-F. L. Robinson.

Edmond H. Wodehouse.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, August 30, 1895.

## INCOME TAX.

WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Forehoe and Humbleyard in the county of Norfolk as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the King's Head Inn, Market-place, Wymondham on Tuesday the 24th day of September, 1895, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax for the division of Forehoe and Humbleyard aforesaid.

F. L. Robinson. Edmond H. Wodehouse.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, · London, August 31, 1895.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Registrar has, pursuant to the Building Societies Acts, this day cancelled the Registry of the Ely and District Peers' Economic Building Society (Register No. 14), held at Ely in the county of Cambridge, on the ground that the Society has ceased to exist. —Dated the 30th day of August 1895.

E. W. Brabrook, Chief Registrar.

JAMAICA GOVERNMENT NOTICE. Forfeiture of Moneys deposited in the Treasury on account of Insolvent Estates.

WHEREAS provision has been made by
Law 5 of 1894 for the Forfeiture of
Moneys deposited in the Treasury on account of Insolvent Estates, and remaining unclaimed for 20 years and upwards, and whereas by direction of the Officer Administering the Government of this Island, that proceedings be now taken under the Law, I hereby give public notice that unless within one year from the date of this publication claim to the moneys be made to the satisfaction of the Treasurer, or to a Court of competent jurisdiction, such moneys will become part of the general assets of this Island.

H. W. Livingston, Island Treasurer.

Island Treasury, September 26, 1894.

Statement showing Balances at Credit of Insolvent Estates and Dividend remaining unclaimed

Estates and Dividend	remain	ining unclaimed.				
		Bal	Balance at Credit.			
	•		£	8.	d.	
Henry Jackson	•••		17	14	11	
Robert B. Muirhead	***		26	3	$9\frac{1}{2}$	
John P. Burke		•••	11.	14	10	
James Minot			34	13	8	
William Christie	•••		7	12	ŏ	
T 1 . (1	•••	•••	175	3	2	
	•••	•••	23	19	10	
William Gordon	•••	•••	57		2	
Richard Hitchins	•••	•••		0		
Arthur McKenzie	•••	• • •	30	11	0	
James Campbell	•••	•••	24	5	3	
William D'Aguilar	•••	•••	79	. 9	7	
Benjamin Naar	•••	•••	13	14	2	
Prescott and Hamilton	•••	•••	56	16	0	
William Hyslop	4+4	•••	82	4	7	
R. Mendes	•••	•••	28	4	0	
W. M. Anderson	•••	•••	65	11	9	
Andrew Dunn	•••		52	2	10	
Francis G. Mayne	•••	•••	60	12	2	
Solomon Lazarus	•••		41	5	2	
McDowell and Drummon			119	3	2	
John Ware		•••	24	19	6	
Charles Arbouin		•••	31	4	5	
Robert B. Parry	•••	•••	33	8	. <u>8</u>	
	•••	•••	105	9	i	
	•••		12	7	7	
Charles H. Davis	•••	•••	11	10	3	
Richard Prendergast	•••	•••			-	
Thomas B. Smith	•4•	•••	64	9	1	
Daniel Abisdid	•••	***	14	14	1	
Edward Riuesett	•••	•••	108	5	9	
Joseph Cohen	•••	•••	25	18	7	
Alexander Melhado	***	***	20	1	. 7	
James Wallace and Co.	•••	•••	419	4	4	
Richard Hitchins	•••	***	<b>3</b> 8	10	2	
R. J. C. Hitchins	•••		2	18	1	
William Abraham	***	•••	84	11	0	
McFadyen and Worthing	ton	•••	12	0	1	
John P. Wakeford	•	100	21	7	9	
Phineas Goldsmith	•	•••	151	18	2	
Samuel Murphy	B4.4	•••	367	8	6	
Ferguson and Delande		•••	34	Õ	6	
Moses Ramos		•••	358	15	ì	
	· · · ·	•••	28	11	7	
Hendrick and Breakspean		***	59	18	2	
Edward Lucas		•••	218	5	4	
	•••	•••				
George N. Ramos		•••	38	18	1 11	
Edward C. Smith	•••	•••	125	17		
J. Berthond	•••	•••	60	13	ī	
W. G. Astwood	***	•••	55	13	5	
Henry J. De Pass	•••	•••	23	15	0	
Jacob De Pass	***	***	9	10	0	
Noel Crosswell	***	***	8	14	10	
C. H. Smith	***	•••	0	6	8	
Joseph G. Smith	•••	***	48	17	0	
Wyndhan S. Serres (Rev.	.)	•••	51	4	.7	